 POSITIVE NEGATIVE
DC OUTPUT
AC INPUT
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCH
GENERAL TOLTEATNCE +/-0.004
ZVC90 Series
Single output 80W to 90W AC/DC External Adapters
• 12V at 6.6A and 15V at 5.3A models
• Efficiency to 92%
• Universal input
• EN55022-B, FCC Part 15 Level B Noise
• Class 2 safety approvals
Model Case Output Output Peak OCP
Number Type Voltage Current Current Limit
ZVC90NS12E NS 12V 6.66A 7.5A 9.5A
ZVC90NS15E NS 15V 5.33A 6.0A 8.0A
ZVC90NS19E NS 19V 4.7A 5.0A 6.5A
ZVC90NS24E NS 24V 3.75A 3.75A 5.6A
ZVC90NS48E NS 48V 1.87A 1.87A 2.8A
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
AC Input Universal 90 to 264V
Efficiency 92%
Input Frequency 47–63 Hz